
Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Univ. of Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 42-25   Home: 20-9   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 11-9   SEC: 16-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 Kristen Sandler  . 3 1 3 64-64 179 27 56 10 3 6 43 90  . 5 0 3 18 3 34 0  . 3 8 3 1 3 8-11 90 2 3  . 9 6 8

 1 Amy Criswell  . 3 0 2 65-65 212 32 64 5 2 0 11 73  . 3 4 4 16 3 28 1  . 3 5 9 0 1 13-18 109 8 3  . 9 7 5

 8 Lora Pinkerton  . 3 0 1 67-67 209 30 63 5 2 0 20 72  . 3 4 4 8 1 29 0  . 3 2 6 3 3 19-22 41 78 19  . 8 6 2

10 Nicole Kreipl  . 2 7 3 64-61 187 28 51 5 1 0 13 58  . 3 1 0 12 0 26 1  . 3 1 7 0 9 6-7 92 81 16  . 9 1 5

13 Jamie Hirschman  . 2 4 7 45-32 89 11 22 0 0 0 2 22  . 2 4 7 4 0 16 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 9-12 53 2 2  . 9 6 5

23 Kim Hagan  . 1 9 0 49-44 126 4 24 1 0 0 12 25  . 1 9 8 9 1 16 1  . 2 5 0 0 7 0-0 29 59 7  . 9 2 6

 3 Michelle Parks  . 1 8 8 35-9 48 5 9 0 0 0 6 9  . 1 8 8 2 0 12 2  . 2 1 6 1 0 0-0 38 4 1  . 9 7 7

22 Christa Frey  . 1 7 7 43-37 79 1 14 2 0 0 8 16  . 2 0 3 2 0 16 0  . 1 9 8 0 4 0-1 216 16 8  . 9 6 7

20 Jodi Hackett  . 1 7 6 48-41 119 8 21 1 0 0 10 22  . 1 8 5 3 0 22 3  . 1 9 5 1 4 2-3 25 2 1  . 9 6 4

 6 Jen Cordero  . 1 5 3 40-39 85 8 13 1 1 1 5 19  . 2 2 4 6 3 12 2  . 2 3 4 0 6 1-3 74 44 9  . 9 2 9

 7 Bobbie Molyneux  . 1 4 6 61-61 151 7 22 2 0 0 9 24  . 1 5 9 7 1 29 2  . 1 8 8 1 9 0-1 358 33 5  . 9 8 7

12 Trisha Ward  . 1 2 5 54-49 120 10 15 1 1 0 4 18  . 1 5 0 9 2 40 1  . 1 9 7 1 4 8-8 90 43 7  . 9 5 0

25 Danielle Wilson  . 0 9 1 43-43 110 7 10 0 0 0 6 10  . 0 9 1 9 0 24 1  . 1 5 8 1 5 3-3 147 39 5  . 9 7 4

16 Beth Dieter  . 0 0 0 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 28 2  . 9 3 9

Totals  . 2 2 4 67 1716 200 384 33 10 7 149 458  . 2 6 7 105 14 305 14  . 2 7 3 9 55 92-115 1378 461 92  . 9 5 2

Opponents  . 2 3 0 67 1742 174 401 61 10 20 144 542  . 3 1 1 80 14 357 3  . 2 6 8 11 53 50-71 1364 690 113  . 9 4 8

LOB - Team (341), Opp (353). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (20). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (5), Pinkerton 2, Wilson 1,

Kreipl 1, Criswell 1, Opp (7). Picked off - Kreipl 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

14 Chelsey Sakizzie  1 . 4 1 30-14 49 40 34 8/5 3 282.0 203 77 57 37 267 34 6 12  . 1 9 9 6 9 0 5 29

25 Danielle Wilson  2 . 5 9 4-7 15 13 5 1/1 0 70.1 74 38 26 15 36 15 0 2  . 2 6 2 11 3 0 1 13

16 Beth Dieter  3 . 0 5 8-4 26 14 5 2/4 0 108.0 124 59 47 28 54 12 4 6  . 2 8 2 7 2 0 3 9

Totals  1 . 9 8 42-25 67 67 44 16/5 3 460.1 401 174 130 80 357 61 10 20  . 2 3 0 24 14 0 9 51

Opponents  1 . 7 1 25-42 67 67 45 11/0 2 454.1 384 199 111 105 303 33 10 7  . 2 2 4 27 14 0 9 55

PB - Team (14), Molyneux 12, Parks 2, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Molyneux (42-58), Sakizzie (22-33),

Wilson (13-15), Dieter (7-12), Parks (0-1).



Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Univ. of Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 7 Bobbie Molyneux 396 358 33 5  . 9 8 7 1 42 16  . 7 2 4 12 0

 3 Michelle Parks 43 38 4 1  . 9 7 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 2 0

 1 Amy Criswell 120 109 8 3  . 9 7 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Danielle Wilson 191 147 39 5  . 9 7 4 4 13 2  . 8 6 7 0 0

 2 Kristen Sandler 95 90 2 3  . 9 6 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Christa Frey 240 216 16 8  . 9 6 7 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Jamie Hirschman 57 53 2 2  . 9 6 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Jodi Hackett 28 25 2 1  . 9 6 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Trisha Ward 140 90 43 7  . 9 5 0 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Beth Dieter 33 3 28 2  . 9 3 9 1 7 5  . 5 8 3 0 0

 6 Jen Cordero 127 74 44 9  . 9 2 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Kim Hagan 95 29 59 7  . 9 2 6 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Nicole Kreipl 189 92 81 16  . 9 1 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Chelsey Sakizzie 39 13 22 4  . 8 9 7 0 22 11  . 6 6 7 0 0

 8 Lora Pinkerton 138 41 78 19  . 8 6 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Erika Roberts 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Tiffany Johnson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1931 1378 461 92  . 9 5 2 7 50 21  . 7 0 4 14 0

Opponents 2167 1364 690 113  . 9 4 8 20 92 23  . 8 0 0 11 1


